B
O
IL
E
R
C
O
N

R
G
E
Series 260
Valves
Series 260
Pressure Relief Valves
Size
NPT NPT
Inlet Outlet A B C D
11⁄2 2 6 (152) 27⁄8 (73) 31⁄4 (83) 11 (279)
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Performance
Model Opening Pressure ASME Rating
Number psig (kg/cm2) BTUH (K-Calories)
260-1 1/2IN-30 30 (2.1) 3,300,000 (13,095)
260-1 1/2IN-36 36 (2.5) 3,800,000 (15,079)
260-1 1/2IN-40 40 (2.8) 4,100,000 (16,270)
260-1 1/2IN-45 45 (3.2) 4,500,000 (17,857)
260-1 1/2IN-50 50 (3.5) 4,900,000 (19,444)
Ordering Information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
260-1 1/2IN-30 182625 Relief Valve 11⁄2 NPT, 30 psi (2.1 kg/cm2) 17.3 (7.8)
260-1 1/2IN-36 182725 Relief Valve 11⁄2 NPT, 36 psi (2.5 kg/cm2) 17.3 (7.8)
260-1 1/2IN-40 182730 Relief Valve 11⁄2 NPT, 40 psi (2.8 kg/cm2) 17.3 (7.8)
260-1 1/2IN-45 182825 Relief Valve 11⁄2 NPT, 45 psi (3.2 kg/cm2) 17.3 (7.8)
260-1 1/2IN-50 182925 Relief Valve 11⁄2 NPT, 50 psi (3.5 kg/cm2) 17.3 (7.8)